
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2969
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
CLUBBING OF NON LAPSABLE FUND WITH ANNUAL PLANS
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is planning to club the Non-Lapsable Central Pool of Resources (NLCPR) meant for the development of the North-Eastern Region with the Annual Plans of the States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF DELOPMENT OF NORTH ESTATE REGION (SHRI PABAN
SINGH GHATOWER)

(a)&(b) Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region does not approve Annual Plans of State Governments of North Eastern Region. In the Union Budget, Non-Lapsable Central Pool of Resources is part of Central assistance to State Plans.
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